

ICC-ES NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release June 25, 2018 www.icc-es.org For more information, contact: Joram Suede Tel: 1-800-423-6587 x3727 jsuede@icc-es.org

ICC-ES Report Supplements to the City of Los Angeles Building and Residential Codes Experience Rapid Growth

BREA, CALIF. — After a successful pilot program that began with the City of Los Angeles Department of Building Safety (LADBS) in April 2017, ICC-ES report supplements have been in high demand, with many manufacturers seeking ICC-ES for new evaluations to the requirements of the Los Angeles Building Code (LABC) and Los Angeles Residential Codes (LARC).

ICC-ES City of LA Report Supplements are an alternative to LADBS Research Reports, and provide proof of compliance to the LABC and LARC codes, improving product approval and acceptance.

"LADBS has been accepting ICC-ES Reports in all other categories for many years, and we are pleased to a see a continued demand for ICC-ES Report Supplements to the requirements of the LABC and LARC codes," said ICC-ES President Shahin Moinian, P.E. "This high demand has helped increase the growth of our current LA Report Directory to over 95 published LA Report Supplements."

To learn more about this program, or to find out how to obtain an ICC-ES ESR, please contact Michael Temesvary, P.E., at 800-423-6587, ext. 3877 email mtemesvary@icc-es.org.

About ICC-ES

A nonprofit, limited liability company, ICC-ES is the United States' leading evaluation service for innovative building materials, components and systems. ICC-ES <u>Evaluation Reports</u> (ESRs), <u>Building</u> <u>Product Listings</u> and <u>PMG Listings</u> provide evidence that products and systems meet requirements of codes and technical standards. The ICC-ES Environmental Programs issue VAR environmental reports that verify a product meets specific sustainability targets defined by today's codes, standards, green rating systems and ICC-ES <u>environmental criteria</u>. The Environmental Programs now offer Environmental Product Declarations (<u>EPDs</u>), to meet global market demand for science-based, transparent, quality-assured information about a product's environmental performance. ICC-ES is a member of the ICC Family of Companies. For more information, please visit <u>www.icc-es.org</u>.